FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20580

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

| CASE NAME | FILE/DOCKET NUMBER |
|---|--|
| In the Matter of Tempur Sealy International, Inc., and Mattress Firm Group Inc. | D09433 |
| Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission's Rules of proceeding the appearance of counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3, 4, a counsel or representative for the respondent (Complete Items counsel or representative for a third party (Complete Items | and 5 below) ms 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

| 1 |
|---|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of
Tempur Sealy International, Inc.
a corporation
and
Mattress Firm Group Inc.
a corporation.

DOCKET NO. 9433

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING PURSUANT TO 16 C.F.R. § 4.1

Pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the Commission as a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia (Bar No. 1021557). As requested by 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I further state that I am a member of good standing within the legal profession.

Dated: July 8, 2024

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Tempur Sealy International, Inc.

a corporation

and

Mattress Firm Group Inc.

a corporation.

DOCKET NO. 9433

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING PURSUANT TO 16 C.F.R. § 4.1

Pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the Commission as a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia (Bar No. 90001328). As requested by 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I further state that I am a member of good standing within the legal profession.

Dated: July 8, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s/ Geoffrey I. Schmelkin</u>

Geoffrey I. Schmelkin

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

900 G Street NW

Washington, DC 20001

Telephone: (202) 636-5885

Email: geoffrey.schmelkin@stblaw.com

Counsel for Respondent Mattress Firm Group Inc.

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION | OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY | FILED 07/08/2024 OSCAR NO 611131 | PAGE Page 7 of 8 * -PUBLIC

By: <u>/s/ Sara Y. Razi</u> Sara Y. Razi Dated: July 8, 2024

Counsel for Respondent Mattress Firm Group Inc.